

Proclamation of the Coastside Fire Protection District

HONORING STEVE STOCKMAN FOR HIS SERVICE ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

WHEREAS, Steve Stockman was born in Portland Oregon in 1958 and moved, with his family, to Half Moon Bay in1963 at the young age of 5; and

WHEREAS, he has been a resident of the Coast for the last 59 years; and

WHEREAS, Director Stockman was appointed to the Coastside Fire Protection District Board of Directors in January 2017; and

WHEREAS, Director Stockman was elected to the Coastside Fire Protection District Board of Directors in 2019; and

WHEREAS, during his years serving as a member of the Board of Directors for the Coastside Fire Protection District, Director Stockman was appointed and proudly served on the Emergency Preparedness Committee, the Land and Structures Committee and the Vegetation Management Committee; and

WHEREAS, Director Stockman has, during his years on the Board of Directors for the Coastside Fire Protection District worked to nurture and grow relationships which promote communication and trust needed to ensure the measurably high levels of service currently being delivered to the residents of the District; and

WHEREAS, Director Stockman now leaves the Board of the Coastside Fire Protection District looking forward to more time with his wife Cathi, their sons Justin and Nick and their families which include 6 grandchildren all living on the Coast; and

WHEREAS, in addition to spending time with his family, Director Stockman intends to continue exploring artistic pursuits including but not limited to watercolor painting, athletic pursuits including but not limited to biking, hiking and skiing and exploring the West; and

WHEREAS, Director Stockman is held in highest regard by his colleagues on the Board of Directors, former Board members, staff, and the community; all of whom wish to extend sincerest appreciation for his outstanding performance of duty during his tenure as a member of the Coastside Fire Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, GARY BURKE, PRESIDENT OF THE COASTSIDE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS, ON BEHALF OF THE COASTSIDE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, do hereby honor Steve Stockman on his exemplary service and commitment to the Coastside Fire Protection District and offer sincere appreciation for his years of service on the Board of Directors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and have caused the official seal of the Coastside Fire Protection District to be affixed this 16th day of November, Two Thousand and Twenty-Two, A.D.

PRESIDENT GARY BURKE